r						
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	0	9-04-1	1998		Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office
mro 8.27	98 RECC.	1 PA	00811 TENTS	182 r ONLY		6 U.S. PTO /141070
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar				ment(s) or copy(les).
Submission	Туре	Cor	nveyance	Туре		<u> </u>
X New		х	Assignme	nt Security Agree	ement	
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)		License	Change of Nan	ne	
Correctio	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other			Language Communication Communi		
	e Document Frame #			U.S. Government For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	ĭ	rs) ret File
		<u> </u>	<u>, — </u>	Departmentar rile	360	aet riie
Conveying F			Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parti	es attac	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Chris W. Hill					8 5 98
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party				·		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty		E	Mark if additional names of	receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)	Micron Technology,	Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	8000 S. Federal Way		***************************************			of a domestic representative is attached.
,	0000 0. 10001					(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Boise		ID	83706	- 963	32
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddre	State/Co	Enter for the first Receiving Part		
Name						
Address (line 1)						6.5
Address (line 2)						
						5
Address (line 3)						20
Address (line 4)						
		FOR O	FFICE USE	ONLY		
						(i) (ii)
and with the said						eq @

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (412) 355-6323						
Name	William E. Kuss					
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick & LO	ckḥart LLP				
Address (line 2)	1500 Oliver Build	ding .				
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1	5222				
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the P ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Patent I	or the same property). Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has not been assigned. Number of Properties						
Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-1110						
	А	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
William Name	E. Kuss of Person Signing	Signature	0/17/98 Date			

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

	For For For For By:	 	on or 🗍 U.S. Prov	isional Application	
li the recei	n considera ot of which	ation of the payment b is hereby acknowledg	y ASSIGNEE(S) t jed, and for other	o ASSIGNOR(S) of the good and valuable con	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), sideration,
ASSIGN	OR(S)				
Chris W.	Hill	1015 N. 16 th , B	oise. ID 83702		U.S.A.
Name of As		Address			Nationality
					India
Name of As	ssignor	Address			Nationality
Recorde	d on		Reel	Frame	
hereby se	ells, assign	s and transfers to			
ASSIGNI	EE(S):				
		I 0000 0 F	In and Marco Daine	ID 00700 0000 - D-I	
name of A	echnology, SSIGNEE)	Address	ierai way, Boise,	ID 83706-9632 a Del Nation	
\		assigns and legal rep	resentatives of th		es unimare en
				es and its territorial pos	sessions
_ a	ın undivide erritorial po	d p		•	r the United States and its
⊠ aı v	nd in all for which are d	eign countries, includi	ng all rights to clai on entitled:	im priority, in and to any	y and all improvements
MUL	TI-LAYER	DIELECTRIC AND M	ETHOD OF FOR	MING SAME	
and v	vhich is fou	ind in			
(a) [☑ U.S. pa	tent application execu	ted on even date l	nerewith	
(b) [] U.S. pa	tent application execu	ted on		
(c) [U.S. pro	ovisional application na	aming the above i	nventor(s) for the above	e-entitled invention
	☐ Expr	ess mail label no.:N	Mailed:	LA A L. MALA ZEMMAR GUM-AM MANAMANIA PARA PARA	
	hereby				SNOR(S) signing below, e and application number
(d) [U.S. ap	plication no.:t	filed on		
(e) [ional application notended on			
(f) [] U.S. pa	tent noi	ssued	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
		nange of address to wees is being sent sepa		nce is to be sent regard	ding patent maintenance

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

DOCKET NO. 980)90					PATENT
(f) 🛮 U.S. p	patent noi	ssued				
_ A	change of address to w fees is being sent sepa		ondence is	to be sent reg	arding patent r	naintenance
and to contin	☑ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.					
	s) hereby covenants that ed into which would conf				ncumbrance ha	as been or will
pertinent facts and be known and acc proceeding related any and all papers application, said in desirable to carry	b) further covenants that d documents relating to essible to ASSIGNOR(S) d thereto and will prompt s, instruments or affidaving ention and said Letters out the purposes thereo EREOF, ASSIGNOR(S)	said inventions) and will to take the table to the table table to the table table table to the table t	on and said Lestify as to the and deliver to apply for, of a said equiva	etters Patent ne same in an o ASSIGNEE(obtain, mainta lents thereof	and legal equiv y interference, S) or its legal i in, issue and e which may be r	valents as may litigation or representatives nforce said
IN MITNESS MUI	EREUF, ASSIGNUR(S)	nave nereu	nto set nano	and sear this	•	
WARNING: The date of	of signing must be the same a	as the date of e	xecution of the	declaration, if ite	m (a) was checked	d above.
		11				- 4
Chris W. Hill			W. His			8/5/98
Name of Assignor or Name & Title of Perso behalf of Assignor	on entitled to sign on	Signature of A		half of Assignor		Date
Place of signing o	f assignment					
City/County : State : Country :		<i>7</i> 3	ı	46		
Before me me known to be th instrument and ac	e this <u>f</u> dan ne person(s) who is knowledged its contents	s of their owi	n free will for	the purpose	therein express	sed. /
NOTE: Natarication	of this document is only pain		•	v	the United States	oi America
NOTE: Notarization	of this document is only prim	ia lacie evidend	e or execution,	35 080 201.		

REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0365